for its future expansion plans.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Authorized Capital of the Company is ` 40,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees forty crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (four  
crore) equity shares of ̀  10/- each and the issued, subscribed 
and paid-up share capital of the Company is ` 23,35,26,260 
(Rupees twenty three crore thirty five lakh twenty six thousand 
two hundred sixty only) divided into 2,33,52,626 (Two crore 
thirty three lakh fifty two thousand six hundred and twenty 
six) equity shares of ` 10/- each. 

There was no change in the Capital Structure of the Company 
during the financial year under review.

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

The extract of the Annual Return as provided under sub-
section (3) of Section 92 of the Companies Act, 2013 in Form

[...]

Companies Act, 2013, the Company is required to spend at 
least 2% of the average net profits of the three immediately 
preceding financial years on CSR-related activities (specified 
in Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013). Accordingly, 
the Company was required to spend ` 9,60,765/- (Rupees 
nine lakh sixty thousand seven hundred and sixty five only) 
towards CSR activities as specified in Corporate Social 
Responsibility Policy (CSR Policy) of the Company. In order to 
undertake the CSR activities of the Company as mentioned 
in the Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013, a Section 
8 Company, namely ‘Inditrade Community Foundation’

[...]

Further, considering the number of employees covered by 
the ESOP Plan of the Company, the Board has decided to 
amend the present ESOP Plan, subject to the approval of 
Members, by increasing the overall limits of the options to 
be issued by the Company that can be converted into equity 
shares from 11,67,631 (Eleven lakh sixty seven thousand six 
hundred and thirty one) to 35,02,894 (Thirty five lakhs two 
thousand eight hundred and ninety four).

Disclosure as required under Regulation 14 of SEBI Circular 
– CIR/CFD/POLICY CELL/2/2015 dated 16 June, 2015 
has been made available at the Company website at  
www.inditrade.com.

The Board on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee has also decided to accelerate the